

x
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 15345-15346

(From the judgment and order dated 15/02/2012 in CRLA No.330/2006 AND CRLA No.340/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

STATE REP. BY I.OF POLICE,VIG. & A.CORR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. PALANISAMY & ANR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP Nos. 15345-15346 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 08/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Sasi Kala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| The petitioners will file the evidence of P.Ws. 2 and 4 within two weeks. List |
| thereafter. |
|[KALYANI GUPTA] | |[SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |