

**SECTION. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 7525-7526 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 18938-18939, 26354-26355 AND
26356-26357 OF 2013**

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and permission
to file Additional Documents)

**STATE REP. BY INSP. OF POLICE,
VIG. & A. CORR.**

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

P. PALANISAMY & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay Condoned.
Issue Notice."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to both Respondents. M/s. L.K. Pandey and Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocates have filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2. Copy of the same is tagged with Special Leave Petitions Paper books.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 18th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Advocate

C3/pa

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR