

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
7525-7526/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
15/02/2012 in CRLA No. 330/2006,15/02/2012 in CRLA No. 340/2006  
passed by the High Court Of Madras)

STATE REP. BY I.OF POLICE,VIG. & A.CORR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. PALANISAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission  
to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. J. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Sinha, Adv.  
for Mr. L. K. Pandey, AOR

Mr. K. Rajendran, Adv.  
For Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no.1 seeks an adjournment, so  
as to enable her to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed, in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master