

**SECTION. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 7525-7526 OF
2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 18938-18939, 26354-26355
AND 26356-26357 OF 2013**

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and
permission to file Additional Documents)

**STATE REP. BY INSP. OF POLICE,
VIG. & A. CORR.**

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

P. PALANISAMY & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Learned counsel for respondent no.1 seeks
an adjournment, so as to enable her to file
counter affidavit.**

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks.

**Counter affidavit be filed, in the
meantime."**

It is submitted that Mr. L.K. Pandey, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Copy of the same is being circulated for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 17th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR