

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7525-7526/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2012 in CRLA No.330/2006 and CRLA No.340/2006 passed by the High Court of Madras)

STATE REP. BY I.OF POLICE,VIG. & A.CORR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. PALANISAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Nithya, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.Sivabalamurgan, Adv.
For RR No.1 Ms.Vandana, Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

For RR No.2 Mr.R.Sharath, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks a short adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

Post for hearing after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. on a day other than Monday and Friday.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR